

**BEFORE : MRS. R. V. RANE ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 7th January, 2025**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

8 TP/636/2024 (E-filing)
WITH
WILL/267/2024

Advocate for petitioner as well as petitioner are absent.

- PC :** 1. Perused Petition. On the last occasion i.e. on 22.11.2024, Ld. Advocate for petitioner requested for four weeks time to file Affidavit of Attesting Witness but till date the said directions are not complied with. Today, Advocate for petitioner is absent.
2. By way of last chance, list the matter on 23.01.2025.

07.01.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**